GAMBRO GROUP INCOME STATEMENT
   Q1 April 2002- Full year

 MSEK 2003 2002  March 2003 2002

Revenues 6,509 6,909 27,174 27,574

Cost of sales -4,757 -5,176 -20,210 -20,629

Gross earnings 1,752 1,733 6,964 6,945

Operating expenses  -1,332 -1,347 -5,336 -5,351

Operating earnings (EBIT) 1)  420 386 1,628 1,594

Financial items, net -57 -138 -450 -531

Earnings before tax (EBT) 363 248 1,178 1,063

Taxes 2) -209 -145 -457 -393

Minority Interest -16 -14 -60 -58

Net income 3) 138 89 661 612

1) Earnings before depreciation
   and amortization (EBITDA)

1,106 1,106 4,501 4,501

2) Including a nonrecurring reversal of
   tax provisions   250 250

Amortization, goodwill -244 -279 -1,034 -1,069

Depreciation, other assets -442 -441 -1,839 -1,838

 -686 -720 -2,873 -2,907

3)  Earnings per share before and
   after dilution (SEK)

0.40 0.26 1.92 1.78

Average and total number of shares outstanding 344,653,288 (before and after dilution) of which:
Series A: 250,574,090
Series B: 94,079,198

  14 (19)

   April 25, 2003

QUARTERLY DATA PER SEGMENT
 2003 2002

 MSEK Q1 Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Total

Revenues

Gambro Renal Products 2,435 2,531 2,602 2,426 2,653 10,212

Gambro Healthcare 3,942 4,256 4,312 4,186 4,118 16,872

Gambro BCT 449 480 490 451 458 1,879

Intra-group -317 -358 -351 -324 -356 -1,389

Total Revenues 6,509 6,909 7,053 6,739 6,873 27,574

Operating earnings

- before depr. (EBITDA)

Gambro Renal Products 465 475 477 442 496 1,890

Gambro Healthcare 611 613 632 654 601 2,500

Gambro BCT 111 117 99 113 74 403

Other -81 -99 -82 -65 -46 -292

Total operating earnings

- before depr. (EBITDA) 1,106 1,106 1,126

1,144 1,125 4,501

margin % 17.0% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 16.4% 16.3%

Depreciation and amortization

Gambro Renal Products -241 -215 -219 -215 -240 -889

Gambro Healthcare -393 -453 -447 -425 -433 -1,758

Gambro BCT -47 -48 -46 -97
1)
 -48 -239

1)

Other -5 -5 -4 -6 -6 -21

Total depreciation and amortization -686 -721 -716 -743 -727 -2907

Operating earnings

- after depr. (EBIT)

Gambro Renal Products 224 260 258 227 257 1,002

Gambro Healthcare 218 160 186 228 167 741

Gambro BCT 64 69 53 17 26 165

Other -86 -103 -87 -72 -52 -314

Total operating earnings

- after depr. (EBIT) 420 386 410

400 398 1,594

margin % 6.4% 5.6% 5.8% 5.9% 5.8% 5.8%

Financial net

Interest net  -64 -135 -149 -112 -82 -478

Other financial items

  7 -3 -23 -1

2)
 -26 -53

2)

Financial net -57 -138 -172 -113 -108 -531

Earnings before tax (EBT) 363 248 238 287 290 1,063

1) Including a write down of the investment in Eligix of MSEK 49.
2) Including a capital gain of MSEK 45 related to the divestiture of shares in Thoratec Corp.

  15 (19)

   April 25, 2003

QUARTERLY DATA PER SEGMENT (cont.)
 2003 2002

 MSEK Q1 Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Total

Assets

Gambro Renal Products 11,681 10,569 11,003 11,180 11,606

Gambro Healthcare 19,061 23,715 20,990 20,900 19,702

Gambro BCT 1,464 1,538 1,567 1,538 1,476

Other 559 658 575 513 549

Eliminations -211 -239 -234 -216 -237

Total segment assets 32,554 36,241 33,901 33,915 33,096

Shares and participations 107 216 207 193 112